SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

QPSK

31 I [ " ] oo
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr @1 AvaPwr
20 dbpit Gheck DARS 20 dbifpit fheck paks
Line _§PURIOUS_|LINE_ABS_| PABS Line _$PURIOUS_| INE_ABS | PARS
10 dBm 10d
dB 0 dem
10dB -10 dB
-20 dBm -20 dBm I
-30 dB J 1 -30 dB | |
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS "
- s TR PV o Lo bt
-60 dBm -60 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dém
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52447 GHz -48.96 dBm -8.96 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52354 GHz -49.28 dBm -9.28 d&
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53909 GHz -49.51 dBm -24.51 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53690 GHz -49.61 dBm -24.61 dB
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60892 GHz -43.98 dém -18.98 dB 3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60913 GHz -46.06 dém -21.06 d&
3.610 GHz 3,619 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61859 GHz -23.13 dBm -10.13 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61834 GHz -36.92 dBm -23.92 d8
3.619 GHz 32,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,61999 GHz -25.43 dém -12.43 dB 3.619 GHz 3,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,61975 GHz -50.95 dBm -37.95 d&
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62061 GHz 18.97 dém -11.03 de 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62945 GHz 19.20 dBm -10.80 d&
3.630 GHz 3,631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63008 GHz -50.66 dBm -37.66 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63011 GHz -26.57 dBm -13.57 dg
3.631 GHz 2,640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63141 GHz -36.97 dém -23.97 dB 3.631 GHz 3,640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63118 GHz -21.17 dBm -8.17 dB
2.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64603 GHz -43.05 dém -13.05 de 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64100 GHz -35.74 dém -10.74 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73167 GHz -48.51 dBm -8.61 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74762 GHz -48.89 dbm -8.89 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52816 GHz -47.53 dBm -7.53 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53673 GHz -48.59 dBm -23.59 dB
3.540 GHz 3,610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60850 GHz -38.49 dém -13.40 dB
3.610 GHz 3,615 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61839 GHz -26.75 dBm -13.75 dB
3.619 GHz 3,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61998 GHz -32.34 dBm -19.34 dB
32.620 GHz 3,630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62144 GHz 1.62 dam -28.38 de
3.630 GHz 3,631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63002 GHz -31.45 dBm -18.45 dB
3.631 GHz 3,640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63236 GHz -25.32 dém -12.32 dB
2.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64068 GHz -37.83 dém -12.83 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73266 GHz -48.89 dBm -8.89 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51491 GHz -49.31 dBm -9.31 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51965 GHz -49.25 dBm -9.25 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53877 GHz -49.85 dém -24.85 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53354 GHz -49.88 dBm -24.88 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67881 GHz -43.47 dém -18.47 dB 3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67867 GHz -46.30 dém -21.30 d&
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68882 GHz -21.71 dBém -8.71 dB 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68735 GHz -36.78 dBm -23.78 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69000 GHz -26.37 dém -13.37 dB 3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.6B965 GHz -49.51 dBm -36.51 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69059 GHz 19.53 dém -10.47 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69942 GHz 19.63 dBm -10.37 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70075 GHz -51.00 d&ém -38.00 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70009 GHz -26.07 dBm -13.07 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,70122 GHz -36.96 dBm -23.96 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70152 GHz -19.68 dBm -6.68 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71158 GHz -40.11 dém -15.11 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71090 GHz -33.26 dém -2.26 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72001 GHz -49.34 ddm -9.34 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72112 GHz -46.30 dBm -6.30 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.519592 GHz -49.10 dBm -5.10 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53993 GHz -49.99 dBm -24.89 dB
3.540 GHz 3,680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67923 GHz -20.06 dém -14.06 de
3.680 GHz 3,685 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68845 GHz -26.88 dBm -13.86 dB
3.689 GHz 3,690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68998 GHz -32.49 dBm -19.49 dB
32.690 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60939 GHz 1.97 dém -28.03 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70003 GHz -31.17 dBm -18.17 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70123 GHz -22.94 dBm -9.94 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71018 GHz -34.40 deém -9.40 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72004 GHz -48.30 dBm -8.30 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52828 GHz -47.55 dBm -7.55 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52978 GHz -49.05 dBm -9.05 d&
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53994 GHz -36.30 dBm -11.30 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53806 GHz -43.68 dBm -18.68 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54874 GHz -22.06 dém -9.06 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54838 GHz -39.19 dém -26.19 d&
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -23.55 dBm -10.55 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54967 GHz -46.99 dBm -33.99 d&
3.550 GHz 32,565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,55083 GHz 19.14 dBm -10.86 dB 3.550 GHz 3,565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,56414 GHz 18.94 dBm -11.06 d&
3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56573 GHz -48.08 dém -35.08 dB 3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56501 GHz -21.71 dém -8.71 d&
3.566 GHz 3,580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56612 GHz -40.01 dBm -27.01 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56624 GHz -23.58 dbm -10.58 d&
3.580 GHz 32,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,58669 GHz -48.30 dBm -23.80 dB 3.580 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,58058 GHz -46.27 dBm -21.27 d&
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71938 GHz -49.23 dém -24.23 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71746 GHz -49.28 dém -24.28 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,73383 GHz -49.11 dBm -5.11 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73224 GHz -49.18 dBm -9.18 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52981 GHz -45.97 dBm -5.97 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53936 GHz -35.16 dBm -10.16 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54806 GHz -26.04 dém -13.04 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -31.99 dBm -18.99 dB
3.550 GHz 3,565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55235 GHz -0.32 dBm -30.32 dB
3.565 GHz 3,566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56502 GHz -31.23 dém -13.23 de
3.566 GHz 3,580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56802 GHz -28.06 dBm -15.06 dB
3.580 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.58019 GHz -42.16 dBm -17.16 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71941 GHz -49.21 dém -24.21 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74345 GHz -49.17 dBm -5.17 dB
L JU J
Date: 5AUG 2022 16:55:34
Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan) Page Number 1 A35 of A57

TEL : +86-512-57900158
FAX : +86-512-57900958
FCC ID: XHG-M2500




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 15MHz

QPSK

Middle Channel / 1IRBO

Middle Channel / IRBmax

51 I e N ] -
Ref Level 23.42 dam  Offset 8.42 d@ Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 23.42 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr ®1 Avgpwr
rRpepe e T
10 gbie_BPURIOUS LINE_ABS PABS 10 gbine_$PURIOUS | INE_ABS ""\l'!_-!
0 dBm 0 dBm
-10 dBm -10 dBm
20 d 1 ! i 20 dB 1 i
30 dBm—— I 30 dBm—— I
| SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_ l | SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS
Ledanll ﬁ““m TP S " “E T ISTRURTI A8
60 d8 60 dB
-70 dBm 70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52927 GHz -49.12 dBm -5.12 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52618 GHz -48.75 dBm -8.75 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53029 GHz -49.42 dBm -24.42 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53707 GHz -49.28 dBm -24.28 dB
3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60159 GHz -44.11 dém -19.11 de 3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60134 GHz -47.19 dém -22.19 d&
3.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61635 GHz -24.22 dBm -11.22 dB 3.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61607 GHz -39.86 dBm -26.86 dB
3.617 GHz 3.618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61742 GHz -22.67 dBm -9.67 dB 3.617 GHz 3,618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61711 GHz -47.03 dBm -34.02 d
3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61838 GHz 18.93 dém -11.07 dB 3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63170 GHz 19.15 dBm -10.85 d&
3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63304 GHz -45.97 dBm -32.97 dB 3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63264 GHz -22.19 dBm -9.19 d&
3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63672 GHz -40.10 d8m -27.10 dB 3.634 GHz 3,647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63425 GHz -24.66 dBm -11.66 d&
3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64841 GHz -44.02 dém -19.02 de 3.647 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65116 GHz -38.38 dém -12.38 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74063 GHz -49.23 dBm -9.23 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72259 GHz -48.17 dBm -8.17 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52444 GHz -48.46 dBm -8.46 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53522 GHz -48.49 dBm -23.49 dB
3.540 GHz 3,603 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60247 GHz -40.37 dém -15.37 de
3.603 GHz 3,617 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61638 GHz -27.32 dBm -14.32 dB
3.617 GHz 3,618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61735 GHz -31.25 dBm -18.25 dB
2.618 GHz 3,633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63038 GHz -0.31 dém -30.31 de
3.633 GHz 3,634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63259 GHz -31.29 dBm -18.29 dB
3.634 GHz 3,647 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63384 GHz -28.57 dBm -15.57 dB
3.647 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65326 GHz -39.70 dém -14.70 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74261 GHz -48.24 dBm -8.24 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52363 GHz -49.24 dBm -5.24 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52573 GHz -49.23 dBm -9.23 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53431 GHz -50.43 dBm -25.43 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53856 GHz -50.43 dBm -25.43 dB
3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -47.19 dém -22.19 d8 3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -49.61 dém -24.61 d&
3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68296 GHz -30.21 dém -17.21 d8 3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68393 GHz -44.19 dBm -31.15 d&
3.684 GHz 3.685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,68492 GHz -24.70 d8m -11.70 dB 3.684 GHz 3,685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,68443 GHz -48.40 dBm -35.40 dB
3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68582 GHz 18.11 dém -11.89 d& 3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69918 GHz 18.54 dBm -11.46 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70095 GHz -51.52 dBm -38.52 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -26.94 dBm -13.94 d8
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70158 GHz -43.48 dBm -30.48 dB 3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70185 GHz -20.56 dBm -16.56 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71282 GHz -46.01 dém -21.01 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71015 GHz -39.51 dBém -14.51 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72490 GHz -48.30 dBm -8.30 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72193 GHz -46.56 dBm -6.56 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51869 GHz -49.26 dBm -5.26 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53738 GHz -50.43 dBm -25.43 dB
3.540 GHz 3,670 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -42.06 dém -17.06 de
3.670 GHz 3,684 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68199 GHz -31.49 dBm -18.49 dB
3.684 GHz 3,685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68499 GHz -32.14 dBm -19.14 dB
32.685 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60725 GHz -0.46 dem -30.46 dB
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -34.20 dBm -21.20 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70140 GHz -31.92 dBm -18.92 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71153 GHz -37.23 dém -12.23 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72104 GHz -44.98 dBm -4.98 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52873 GHz -46.48 dBm -6.48 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52795 GHz -42.51 dBm -2.51 d8
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53854 GHz -33.82 dBm -8.82 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53998 GHz -41.39 dBm -16.39 d8
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54866 GHz -17.98 dém -4.98 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54729 GHz -37.33 dém -24.33 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -21.53 dém -8.53 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54948 GHz -47.37 dBm -34.37 d8
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,55107 GHz 19.22 dBm -10.78 dB 3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,56893 GHz 18.78 dBm -11.22 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57029 GHz -53.90 dém -40.90 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -29.47 dém -16.47 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57109 GHz -44.87 dBm -31.87 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57128 GHz -25.86 dBm -12.86 d8
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50772 GHz -49.21 d8m -24.21 dB 3.500 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50653 GHz -47.16 dBm -22.16 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71272 GHz -49.98 dém -24.98 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71124 GHz -49.90 dém -24.90 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74777 GHz -49.81 dBm -9.81 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74540 GHz -49.85 dBm -9.85 dB
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-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 69910 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52759 GHz -44.58 dBm -4.56 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53917 GHz -34.53 dBm -9.53 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54899 GHz -25.20 deém -12.20 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -32.56 dBm -19.66 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55511 GHz -1.62 dBm -31.62 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57004 GHz -37.05 dém -24.05 de
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57166 GHz -32.10 dBm -19.10 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59059 GHz -43.45 dBm -18.45 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71035 GHz -50.00 deém -25.00 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74896 GHz -49.90 dBm -5.90 dB
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Ref Level 25.00 deBm  Offset 8.42 dg Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode suto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
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Start 3.5 GHz 69910 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 69910 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52417 GHz -49.07 dBm -9.07 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52885 GHz -49.15 dBm -9.15 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53947 GHz -48.46 dBm -23.46 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53616 GHz -49,32 dBm -24.32 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59487 GHz -39.01 dém -14.01 de 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59372 GHz -44.74 dém -19.74 d&
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61388 GHz -18.09 dém -5.09 dB 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61345 GHz -36.53 dBm -23.53 dB
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61499 GHz -26.82 dém -13.82 dB 3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61497 GHz -51.10 dBm -38.10 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61609 GHz 17.90 dém -12.10 de 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63391 GHz 18.10 dBm -11.90 d&
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63559 GHz -52.74 dBm -39.74 dB 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63507 GHz -28.54 dBm -15.54 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63835 GHz -46.43 dém -33.43 dB 3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63722 GHz -31.62 dBm -18.62 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65918 GHz -49.20 dém -24.20 de 3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65532 GHz -44.68 dém -19.68 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73916 GHz -49.62 dBm -9.62 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73144 GHz -49.85 dBm -9.85 dB
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[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51080 GHz -47.65 dBm -7.65 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53725 GHz -47.09 dBm -22.00 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,50447 GHz -38.76 dém -13.76 de
3.555 GHz 3,614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61369 GHz -26.94 dBm -13.94 dB
3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61492 GHz -35.50 dBm -22.60 dB
2.615 GHz 3,635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62936 GHz -1.98 dém -31.88 de
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63502 GHz -36.44 dBm -23.44 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63609 GHz -33.57 dém -20.57 dB
3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65532 GHz -43.09 dém -13.09 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74421 GHz -49.81 dBm -5.81 dB
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50130 GHz -50.07 d&ém -10.07 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51923 GHz -49.98 dBm -9.98 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53144 GHz -49.52 dém -24.52 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53860 GHz -49.60 dBm -24.60 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65981 GHz -38.15 dém -13.15 de 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65975 GHz -44.25 dBm -19.25 d&
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67883 GHz -18.71 dBém -5.71 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67894 GHz -38.12 dBm -25.12 dB
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67998 GHz -25.67 dém -12.67 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67939 GHz -50.77 dBm -37.77 d&
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68109 GHz 17.78 dém -12.22 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69891 GHz 18.16 dBm -11.84 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70042 GHz -52.79 dBm -39.79 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70005 GHz -27.69 dBm -14.69 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70149 GHz -46.18 dBm -33.18 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70122 GHz -27.89 dBm -14.89 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71500 GHz -47.77 d&ém -22.77 dB 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71015 GHz -39.99 dém -14.99 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72134 GHz -48.83 dBm -8.83 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72045 GHz -45.33 dBm -5.33 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51695 GHz -50.13 dBm -10.13 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53434 GHz -49.59 dBm -24.59 dB
3.540 GHz 32,660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65932 GHz -37.97 d&m -12.97 de
3.660 GHz 3,675 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67781 GHz -25.36 dBm -12.36 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67989 GHz -35.90 dBm -22.80 dB
2.680 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60376 GHz -1.75 dém -31.75 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -37.02 dBm -24.02 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70122 GHz -34.27 dBm -21.27 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71054 GHz -38.81 dém -13.81 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72015 GHz -42.71 dBm -2.71 dB
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52867 GHz -41.14 dBm -1.14 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52588 GHz -43.46 dBm -3.46 d&
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53985 GHz -42.97 dBm -17.97 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53688 GHz -45.77 dBm -20.77 dB
3.540 GHz 3.545 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54403 GHz -38.41 dém -13.41 de 3.540 GHz 3.545 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54463 GHz -42.72 dém -17.72 d&
3.545 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54847 GHz -27.32 dBm -14.32 dB 3.545 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54569 GHz -39.18 dBm -26.18 d&
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3,54999 GHz -25.07 dém -12.07 dB 3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3,54997 GHz -53,99 dBm -40.99 dB
3.550 GHz 3.555 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55037 GHz 17.95 dém -12.05 dB 3.550 GHz 3.555 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55468 GHz 17.83 dBm -12.17 d&
3.555 GHz 3,556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55510 GHz -54.74 dBm -41.74 dB 3.555 GHz 3.556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55500 GHz -25.39 dBm -12.3% dB
3.556 GHz 32,560 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,55606 GHz -38.58 dém -25.66 dB 3.556 GHz 3,560 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,55650 GHz -27.84 dBm -14.84 dB
3.560 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56238 GHz -44.41 dém -19.41 dB 3.560 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56079 GHz -47.33 dBém -22.33 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73262 GHz -49.84 dBm -5.84 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74926 GHz -49.88 dbm -9.88 dB
L JU J L ]l J
Date: 5AUG 2022 18:18:42 Date: 6.AUG.2022 14:14:54
Lowest Channel / FullRB N/A
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Ref Level 23.42 dBm  Offset 9.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52924 GHz -41.35 dBm -1.35 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53847 GHz -44.26 dBm -19.26 dB
3.540 GHz 3.54E GHz 1,000 MHz 3,54498 GHz -36.46 dém -11.46 de
3.545 GHz 3,545 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54898 GHz -27.23 dBm -14.23 dB
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -30.00 dBm -17.00 de
3.550 GHz 3,555 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,55458 GHz 3.37 dém -26.63 dB
3.555 GHz 3,556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55500 GHz -30.36 dBm -17.36 dB
3.556 GHz 3,560 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.55630 GHz -27.36 dBm -14.36 dB
3.560 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56079 GHz -41.07 deém -16.07 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,74658 GHz -49.86 dBm -5.86 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 5MHz
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50475 GHz -49.03 dBm -5.03 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51482 GHz -49.43 dBm -9.43 d&
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53377 GHz -49.50 dBm -24.60 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53581 GHz -49.64 dBm -24.64 dB
3.540 GHz 3.618 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61599 GHz -40.44 dém -15.44 dB 3.540 GHz 3.618 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61553 GHz -43.71 dém -18.71 d&
3.618 GHz 3,622 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.62075 GHz -22.26 dBm -9.26 dB 3.618 GHz 3.622 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62073 GHz -31.16 dBm -18.16 d&
3.622 GHz 3,623 GHz 50.000 kHz 3,62250 GHz -24.30 dém -11.80 dB 3.622 GHz 3,623 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.62226 GHz -51.68 dBm -38.68 dB
3.623 GHz 3.627 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62283 GHz 17.94 dém -12.06 dB 3.623 GHz 3.627 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62714 GHz 17.84 dBm -12.16 d&
3.627 GHz 3,629 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.62752 GHz -51.65 dBm -38.65 dB 3.627 GHz 3.629 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.62750 GHz -25.33 dbm -12.33 d8
3.629 GHz 2,633 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,63027 GHz -32.17 dém -19.17 dB 3.629 GHz 3,633 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,628094 GHz -19.62 dBm -6.62 dB
3.633 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63971 GHz -30.75 dém -14.75 de 3.623 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63726 GHz -34.99 dém -9.99 d&
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74870 GHz -49.09 dBm -5.09 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72450 GHz -49.05 dBm -5.05 dB
L JU J L ]l J
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52003 GHz -48.96 dBm -8.96 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53182 GHz -49.37 dBm -24.37 dB
3.540 GHz 3,618 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61723 GHz -38.54 dém -13.54 dB
3.618 GHz 3,622 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.62125 GHz -22.62 dBm -5.62 dB
3.622 GHz 3,623 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.62249 GHz -30.26 dBm -17.26 dB
3.623 GHz 3,627 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62595 GHz 3.46 dem -26.54 dB
3.627 GHz 3,629 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.62750 GHz -29.36 dBm -16.36 dB
3.629 GHz 3,633 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.62931 GHz -23.20 dBm -10.29 de
3.633 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63412 GHz -32.79 dém -7.79 d&
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74345 GHz -48.98 dBm -8.98 dB
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SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr ®1 Avgpwr
20 dbpit Gheck DARS 20 dbifpit fheck paks
Line _SPURIOUS_|LINE_ABS | PABS Line _$PURIOUS_| INE_ABS | PARS
10 dBm 10d
dB 0 dem
-10 dB _‘ -10dB r _l
-20 dBm: -20 dBm
| I
-30 dB J -30 dB | 1
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, | SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS ‘
-60 dBm: -60 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50538 GHz -49.25 dBm -9.25 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51713 GHz -49.18 dBm -9.18 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53725 GHz -49.94 dBm -24.94 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53432 GHz -49.71 dBm -24.71 dB
3.540 GHz 3.690 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68828 GHz -41.76 dém -16.76 dB 3.540 GHz 3.690 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68813 GHz -44.32 dém -19.32 d&
3.690 GHz 3.694 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.69382 GHz -19.79 dém -6.79 dB 3.690 GHz 3.694 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.69392 GHz -30.84 dBm -17.84 dB
3.694 GHz 3.695 GHz £0.000 kHz 3.69499 GHz -24.09 dém -11.09 dB 3.694 GHz 3.605 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.69448 GHz -52.16 dBm -39.16 dB
3.695 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69536 GHz 18.31 dém -11.69 dB 3.695 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69965 GHz 18.19 dBm -11.81 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70033 GHz -52.16 dBm -39.16 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70000 GHz -24.41 dBm -11.41 dB
3.701 GHz 3,705 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70128 GHz -20.29 dém -16.29 dB 3.701 GHz 3.705 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70109 GHz -18.41 dBm -5.41 dB
3.705 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70604 GHz -35.79 dém -10.79 de 3.705 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70541 GHz -30.51 dém -£.51 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72493 GHz -43.40 dBm -3.40 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72211 GHz -42.43 dBm -2.43 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51137 GHz -49.33 dBm -5.33 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53932 GHz -49.96 dBm -24.96 dB
3.540 GHz 3,690 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68978 GHz -38.35 dém -13.35 de
3.650 GHz 3,654 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.69317 GHz -23.70 dBm -10.70 dB
3.694 GHz 3,695 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.69500 GHz -29.15 dBm -16.15 dB
3.695 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60665 GHz 3.81 dém -26.19 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70000 GHz -28.52 dBm -15.62 dB
3.701 GHz 3,705 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70112 GHz -21.30 dém -8.30 dB
3.705 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70681 GHz -32,95 deém -7.95 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72196 GHz -41.84 dBm -1.84 dB
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16QAM
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Ref Level 23.42 dem  Offset 8.42 dg Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 23.42 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode suto Sweep
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Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52975 GHz -47.91 dBm -7.91 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52975 GHz -48.94 dBm -8.94 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53998 GHz -37.19 dém -12.19 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53889 GHz -40.77 dBm -15.77 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54891 GHz -22.54 dém -9.54 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54879 GHz -35.24 dém -22.24 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -26.23 dBm -13.23 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54996 GHz -50.81 dBm -37.81 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55062 GHz 18.08 dém -11.92 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55941 GHz 18.07 dBm -11.93 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56072 GHz -51.26 dém -38.26 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56002 GHz -25.27 dém -12.27 d&
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56178 GHz -36.03 dBém -23.03 dB 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56141 GHz -20.83 dBm -7.83 dB
3.570 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57091 GHz -47.98 dBm -22.98 dB 3.570 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57021 GHz -43.62 dBm -18.62 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71300 GHz -49.39 dém -24.39 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71120 GHz -49,30 dBém -24.30 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72643 GHz -49.20 dBm -9.20 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72466 GHz -49.18 dBm -9.18 dB
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Ref Level 23.42 dBm  Offset 9.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
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Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52867 GHz -48.19 dBm -8.19 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53776 GHz -38.09 dBm -13.09 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54831 GHz -26.33 dém -13.32 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -33.09 dBm -20.09 dB
3.550 GHz 3,560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55712 GHz 0.44 dBm -29.56 dB
3.560 GHz 3,561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56000 GHz -33.33 dém -20.33 de
3.561 GHz 3,570 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56251 GHz -26.59 dBm -13.59 dB
3.570 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57147 GHz -42.48 dBm -17.48 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71674 GHz -49.35 dém -24.35 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73461 GHz -49.15 dBm -5.15 dB
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16QAM
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Ref Level 25.00 deBm  Offset 8.42 dg Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode suto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
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Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52558 GHz -48.88 dBm -8.88 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52966 GHz -48.73 dBm -6.73 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53902 GHz -49.15 dém -24.15 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53569 GHz -49.62 dBm -24.62 dB
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60892 GHz -41.80 dém -16.80 dB 3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60773 GHz -46.58 dém -21.58 d&
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61808 GHz -24.80 dBém -11.80 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61891 GHz -34.86 dBm -21.86 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61998 GHz -25.44 dBm -12.44 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61996 GHz -50.57 dBm -37.57 d&
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62056 GHz 18.13 dém -11.87 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62942 GHz 18.30 dBm -11.70 d&
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63070 GHz -50.96 dBm -37.96 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63002 GHz -27.00 dBm -14.00 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63155 GHz -36.62 dém -23.62 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63111 GHz -19.14 dBm -6.14 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64340 GHz -43.29 dém -13.29 de 3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64180 GHz -35.20 dém -10.20 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72994 GHz -48.92 ddm -8.92 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73200 GHz -49.00 dBm -9.00 dB
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SGL Count 100/100
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Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52758 GHz -48.34 dBm -8.34 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53537 GHz -48.90 dBm -23.90 dB
3.540 GHz 3,610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60892 GHz -40.94 dém -15.84 de
3.610 GHz 3,615 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61846 GHz -25.48 dBm -12.46 dB
3.619 GHz 3,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61999 GHz -32.90 dBm -19.90 de
32.620 GHz 3,630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62288 GHz 0.55 dem -29.45 dB
3.630 GHz 3,631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63001 GHz -32.68 dBm -19.66 dB
3.631 GHz 3,640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63130 GHz -24.52 dBm -11.52 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64148 GHz -37.91 dém -12.91 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72450 GHz -47.59 dBm -7.59 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

16QAM
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51095 GHz -49.28 dBm -9.28 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52858 GHz -49.19 dBm -9.19 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53196 GHz -50.00 dém -25.00 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53079 GHz -49.86 dBm -24.86 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67755 GHz -43.24 dém -18.24 dB 3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67727 GHz -47.45 dém -22.45 d&
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68870 GHz -21.35 dBém -8.35 dB 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68664 GHz -37.18 dBm -24.18 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68999 GHz -26.02 dém -13.02 dB 3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68987 GHz -49.94 dBm -36.94 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69061 GHz 18.64 dém -11.36 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69941 GHz 18.42 dBm -11.58 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70052 GHz -49.22 dBm -36.22 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70000 GHz -26.18 dBm -13.18 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70185 GHz -36.14 dBm -23.14 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70157 GHz -22.95 dBm -9.95 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71247 GHz -38.67 dém -13.67 db 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71149 GHz -33.99 dém -2.09 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72001 GHz -49.39 ddm -9.39 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72079 GHz -46.58 dBbm -6.58 dB
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Highest Channel / FullRB N/A
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Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
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[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52678 GHz -49.05 dBm -5.05 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53594 GHz -49.97 dBm -24.87 dB
3.540 GHz 3,680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67951 GHz -41.45 deém -16.45 dB
3.680 GHz 3,685 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68701 GHz -26.98 dBm -13.98 dB
3.689 GHz 3,690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68999 GHz -32.92 dém -19.92 dB
32.690 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60662 GHz 0.72 dém -29.28 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -32.52 dBm -19.52 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70107 GHz -22.71 dBm -9.71 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71099 GHz -34.48 deém -9.48 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72013 GHz -48.70 dBm -8.70 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 15MHz

16QAM
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Ref Level 23.42 dem  Offset 8.42 dg Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 23.42 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode suto Sweep
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52963 GHz -47.16 dBm -7.16 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52864 GHz -48.89 dBm -8.89 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53987 GHz -34.88 dém -9.88 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53957 GHz -41.50 dBm -16.50 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54890 GHz -21.74 dém -8.74 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54831 GHz -35.61 dém -22.61 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -23.04 dBm -10.04 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54965 GHz -46.63 dBm -33.63 dB
3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55082 GHz 18.04 dém -11.96 dB 3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56412 GHz 17.97 dém -12.03 d&
3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56545 GHz -46.49 dém -33.49 dB 3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56500 GHz -22.57 dém -9.57 d&
3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56640 GHz -38.54 dBm -25.54 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56615 GHz -21.11 dBm -8.11 dB
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.58240 GHz -48,32 dém -23.32 dB 3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58188 GHz -45,50 dBm -20.50 d&
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71048 GHz -40.28 dém -24.28 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71055 GHz -49,32 dBém -24.32 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74060 GHz -49.10 dBm -9.10 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73863 GHz -49.04 dBm -9.04 dB
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[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52975 GHz -47.48 dBm -7.48 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53973 GHz -35.95 dBm -10.85 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54780 GHz -28.08 dém -15.08 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -32.18 dBm -19.16 dB
3.550 GHz 3,565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55960 GHz -1.36 dBm -31.36 dB
3.565 GHz 3,566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56505 GHz -21.76 dém -18.76 de
3.566 GHz 3,580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56708 GHz -29.17 dBm -16.17 dB
3.580 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.58006 GHz -43.78 dBm -18.76 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71626 GHz -49.33 dém -24.33 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72172 GHz -49.17 dBm -5.17 dB
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52672 GHz -49.08 dBm -5.08 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51815 GHz -48.84 dBm -8.64 dB
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53967 GHz -49.00 dBm -24.00 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53284 GHz -49.27 dBm -24.27 dB
3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60072 GHz -43.87 dém -18.87 dB 3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.568998 GHz -47.78 dBm -22.78 d&
3.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61642 GHz -21.17 dBm -8.17 dB 3.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61623 GHz -38.14 dBm -25.14 d&
3.617 GHz 2,618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,61747 GHz -21.31 dém -8.31 dB 3.617 GHz 3,618 GHz 200,000 kHz 3,61733 GHz -45.03 dBm -32.03 d&
3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61833 GHz 18.12 dém -11.88 dB 3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63165 GHz 18.01 dBm -11.99 d&
3.633 GHz 3,634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63269 GHz -47.53 dBm -34.53 dB 3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63254 GHz -21.86 dBm -8.86 dB
3.634 GHz 2,647 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63621 GHz -40.16 dBm -27.16 dB 3.634 GHz 3,647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63369 GHz -23.14 dBm -10.14 d&
3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66528 GHz -45.71 dém -20.71 de 3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64971 GHz -38.07 dém -12.07 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73563 GHz -48.92 dBm -8.92 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73251 GHz -47.90 dBm -7.90 dB
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[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51602 GHz -48.27 dBm -8.27 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53476 GHz -48.77 dBm -23.77 dB
3.540 GHz 3,603 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60197 GHz -42.65 dém -17.65 dB
3.603 GHz 3,617 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61640 GHz -27.08 dBm -14.08 dB
3.617 GHz 3,618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61746 GHz -33.10 dBm -20.10 dB
2.618 GHz 3,633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62986 GHz -1,34 dém -31.34 de
3.633 GHz 3,634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63251 GHz -29.36 dBm -16.36 dB
3.634 GHz 3,647 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63432 GHz -29.91 dBm -16.81 dB
3.647 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65174 GHz -38.16 dém -13.16 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72568 GHz -48.76 dBm -8.76 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50220 GHz -49.28 dBm -5.28 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51947 GHz -49.10 dBm -9.10 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53114 GHz -50.43 dBm -25.43 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53302 GHz -50.41 dBm -25.41 dB
3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -48.04 dém -23.04 dB 3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -49.34 dém -24.34 d&
3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68379 GHz -29.94 dBm -16.94 dB 3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68351 GHz -44.52 dBm -31.52 dB
3.684 GHz 3.685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,68495 GHz -24.70 d8m -11.70 d& 3.684 GHz 3,685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,68482 GHz -47.62 dBm -34.62 dB
3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68582 GHz 17.45 dém -12.55 dB 3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69918 GHz 17.87 dBm -12.13 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70053 GHz -52.13 dém -39.13 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -26.30 dBm -13.30 d8
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70300 GHz -43.15 d8m -30.15 dB 3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70113 GHz -27.43 dBm -14.43 d8
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71233 GHz -44.58 dém -19.58 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71124 GHz -41.14 dBm -16.14 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72223 GHz -48.22 dBm -8.22 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72668 GHz -46.92 dBm -6.92 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52396 GHz -49.25 dBm -5.25 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53054 GHz -50.44 dBm -25.44 dB
3.540 GHz 3,670 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66936 GHz -43.78 dém -13.78 de
3.670 GHz 3,684 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68310 GHz -31.90 dBm -18.90 dB
3.684 GHz 3,685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68494 GHz -33.73 dBm -20.73 dB
32.685 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60889 GHz -1,29 dém -31.20 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -35.26 dBm -22.26 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70167 GHz -33.79 dBm -20.79 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71025 GHz -20.05 dém -14.05 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72074 GHz -45.27 dBm -5.27 dB
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

16QAM

Lowest Channel / 1IRBO
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Ref Level 25.00 dam  Offset 8.42 d@ Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.42 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
®1 AvgPwr ®1 Avgpwr
20 dbiil_Qheck naks 20 dbifpit fheck paks
Line _$PURIOUS_JINE_ABB | PABS Line _$PURIOUS_| INE_AH | PABS
10 dBm 104
dB 0 dem
-10de . 10dB ‘
-20 dBm ¢ 20 dBm {
E [ - 30 dB | -
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS IIIL .
o o H
" \ Ll /
-60 dBm et -50 dBm L~
-70 dBm -70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 69910 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 69910 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52918 GHz -46.51 dBm -6.51 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52165 GHz -43.16 dBm -3.16 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53860 GHz -32.78 dBm -7.78 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53945 GHz -30.57 dBm -14.57 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54881 GHz -18.90 dém -5.90 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54760 GHz -36.19 dém -23.19 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54993 GHz -23.32 dém -10.32 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54983 GHz -46.51 dBm -33.51 d8
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,55107 GHz 17.80 dBm -12.11 dB 3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,56888 GHz 17.78 dBm -12.22 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57002 GHz -53.97 dém -40.97 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -29.32 dém -16.32 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57655 GHz -45.19 dBm -32.19 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57128 GHz -28.57 dBm -15.57 dB
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50207 GHz -48.61 dBm -23.61 dB 3.500 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50416 GHz -46.64 dBm -21.64 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71916 GHz -49.98 dém -24.98 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71550 GHz -49.94 dBm -24.94 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73856 GHz -49.76 dBm -9.76 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73084 GHz -49.90 dBm -9.30 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52873 GHz -45.50 dBm -5.50 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53997 GHz -36.42 dBm -11.42 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54854 GHz -25.16 dém -12.16 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -33.45 dBm -20.45 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55541 GHz -2.89 dBm -32.89 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57001 GHz -38.02 dém -25.02 de
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57128 GHz -34.24 dBm -21.24 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59059 GHz -44.74 dBm -19.74 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71995 GHz -49.99 dém -24.99 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74243 GHz -49.90 dBm -5.90 dB
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FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

16QAM
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Middle Channel / IRBmax
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52168 GHz -49.11 dBm -9.11 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50673 GHz -49.11 dBm -9.11 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53994 GHz -48.15 dBm -23.15dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53635 GHz -48.96 dBm -23.96 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59458 GHz -37.75 dém -12.75 dB 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59416 GHz -43.37 dém -18.37 d&
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61308 GHz -19.07 d&ém -6.07 dB 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61146 GHz -35.71 dBm -22.71 dB
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61497 GHz -26.97 dém -13.97 dB 3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61484 GHz -50.25 dBm -37.25 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61609 GHz 17.04 dém -12.96 dB 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63391 GHz 17.17 dBm -12.83 d&
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63525 GHz -53.24 dBm -40.24 dB 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63503 GHz -29.73 dBm -16.73 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63892 GHz -47.22 dém -34.22 dB 3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63609 GHz -29.58 dBm -16.58 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.66304 GHz -48.93 dém -23.93 de 3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65532 GHz -46.18 dém -21.18 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74955 GHz -49.85 dBm -9.85 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74955 GHz -49.85 dBm -9.85 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51983 GHz -48.32 dBm -8.32 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53532 GHz -47.70 dBm -22.70 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50323 GHz -20.91 dém -14.91 de
3.555 GHz 3,614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61373 GHz -27.08 dBm -14.08 dB
3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61498 GHz -36.43 dBm -23.43 dB
2.615 GHz 3,635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62203 GHz -2.90 dém -32.90 de
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63502 GHz -37.33 dBm -24.33 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63609 GHz -34.51 dBm -21.51 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65532 GHz -44,17 dém -19.17 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72906 GHz -49.77 dBm -5.77 dB
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FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz
16QAM
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50169 GHz -50.11 dBém -10.11 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51923 GHz -50.07 dBm -10.07 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53750 GHz -49.29 dém -24.29 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53524 GHz -49.46 dBm -24.46 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65997 GHz -37.14 dém -12.14 de 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65461 GHz -43.03 dém -18.03 d&
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67886 GHz -18.38 diém -5.38 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67859 GHz -35.99 dBm -22.99 dB
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67981 GHz -26.17 dBm -13.17 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67935 GHz -50.42 dBm -37.42 d&
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68109 GHz 16.74 dém -13.26 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69891 GHz 17.39 dBm -12.61 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70031 GHz -53.31 dém -40.31 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70003 GHz -28.88 dBm -15.88 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70399 GHz -46.09 dém -33.09 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70104 GHz -26.69 dBm -13.69 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71540 GHz -47.49 dém -22.49 dB 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71262 GHz -40.55 dém -15.55 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72847 GHz -48.40 dBm -8.40 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72193 GHz -45.33 dBm -5.33 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52765 GHz -50.13 dBm -10.13 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53246 GHz -49.43 dBm -24.43 dB
3.540 GHz 32,660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65678 GHz -37.94 dém -12.94 de
3.660 GHz 3,675 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67875 GHz -24.81 dBm -11.81 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67992 GHz -35.65 dBm -22.65 dB
2.680 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60594 GHz -2.71 dém -32.71de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70007 GHz -37.03 dBm -24.03 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70140 GHz -34.42 dBm -21.42 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71045 GHz -37.56 deém -12.56 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72074 GHz -44.38 dBm -4.38 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Fr | Powerabs | ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 940.13243 MHz -59.76 dém -19.76 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 928.49825 MHz -59.54 dBm -19.54 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99350 GHz -60.26 dém -20.26 o8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99750 GHz -60.14 dem -20.14 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.42616 GHz -58.79 dBm -18.79 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49438 GHz -56.03 dBm -16.03 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6.00504 GHz -55.34 dém -15.34 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6.96670 GHz -55.03 dBém -15.03 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 11.19458 GHz -58.11 dém -18.11 e 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.84816 GHz -57.59 dém -17.99 dé
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 18.25298 GHz -54.68 dém -14.68 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 18.28698 GHz -54.75 dBm -14.75 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.62177 GHz -53.68 dBm -13.68 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.54027 GHz -53.61 dBm -13.61 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.00563 GHz -51.97 dém -11.97 d& 30,000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.88763 GHz -52.05 dBm -12.05 d&
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 934.31534 MHz -60.01 dBm -20.01 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96552 GHz -60.27 dBm -20.27 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43966 GHz -58.94 dBm -18.94 dp
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99594 GHz -55.38 dBm -15.38 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 11,21382 GHz -58.14 dBm -18.14 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 18.28348 GHz -54.85 dBm -14.85 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.63427 GHz -53.66 dBm -13.66 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.89188 GHz -51.87 dBm -11.87 dB
7 v
L JL Ready [T y
Date: 4.AUG.2022 13:32:14
Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan) Page Number : A53 of A57

TEL : +86-512-57900158
FAX : +86-512-57900958
FCC ID: XHG-M2500




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 957.58371 MHz -60.05 dém -20.05 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 934.31534 MHz -59.50 dém -19.50 d&
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96852 GHz -60.05 dém -20.05 de 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97851 GHz -60.31 dem -20.31 d8
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49013 GHz -57.61 dBm -17.61 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.38918 GHz -58.78 dBm -18.78 dB
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22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.63277 GHz -53.80 dBm -13.80 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 29.53327 GHz -53.77 dBm -13.77 dB
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG262007C

LTE Band 48 / 15MHz

QPSK / 1RBO
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samronis.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG262007C
Frequency Stability
Test Conditions LTE Band 48 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
BW 10MHz Note 2.
Temperature Voltage

(°0) (Volt) Deviation Result
(Ppm)
50 Normal Voltage 0.0032
40 Normal Voltage 0.0028
30 Normal Voltage 0.0019
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0007
0 Normal Voltage 0.0014

-10 Normal Voltage 0.0016 PASS
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0018
-30 Normal Voltage 0.0023
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0011
20 Normal Voltage 0.0000
20 Battery End Point 0.0017

Note:

1. Normal Voltage =3.8 V. ; Battery End Point (BEP) =3.6V. ; Maximum Voltage =4.2 V.

2. Note: The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.
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samronis.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG262007C
Appendix B. Test Results of Radiated Test
Radiated Spurious Emission
: ) Temperature : 22~23°C
Test Engineer : Levi zhuo - —
Relative Humidity : 41~42%
LTE Band 48 / 20MHz / QPSK
Frequency EIRP Limit O_ve_r S.G. TX Cable | TX Ant_enna Polarization
Channel (MHz) (dBm) (dBm) Limit Power loss Gain (HV)
(dB) (dBm) (dB) (dBi)
7230 -42.91 -40 -2.91 -54.37 2.84 14.30 H
10848 -45.34 -40 -5.34 -55.28 3.49 13.43 H
Middle 14466 -53.59 -40 -13.59 -63.83 3.85 14.09 H
7230 -46.71 -40 -6.71 -58.17 2.84 14.30 \%
10848 -45.86 -40 -5.86 -55.80 3.49 13.43 V
14466 -54.85 -40 -14.85 -65.09 3.85 14.09 \Y%
Remark: Spurious emissions within 30-1000MHz were found more than 20dB below limit line.
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